Flow Meter FC01-Ex-CA (compressed air/gas)
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 57
A
1
2
3
4
5

							       Specification of medium
							       xxx
CST-Ex  -	 11	 A	 M1	 L08	 E20	 T5  -	 ...	 ordering example
*) for detailed information please see section 0.
Type of head	 thread-mounted
Thread/rated dia. 	 G1/2A
Length of shank	 27.5 mm/1.08 in., 36 mm/1.42 in.
Length of sensor	 14 mm/0.55 in.
Suitable for pipe diameter	 DN 20 ... DN 50 (... L08 ...)
		  DN 20 ... DN250 (... L10 ...)
Suitable for	 gases, depending on the resistance
	 	 of material and Ex approval (ignitable
	 	 media: see Ex approval)
Temperature drift	 0.05 %/K/measuring range
		  (T=20…75°C)
Temperature range dust Ex	 -40 ... max. +75 °C/-40 … max. +167 °F
(medium + monitoring head zone T
1
,
(see table „maximum surface
see drawing dimensions)	 temperatures for dust“)
Temperature range gas Ex	 -40 ... +75 °C/-40 … +167 °F
(medium + monitoring head zone T
1
,
see drawing dimensions)
Temperature range	 -30 ... +75 °C/-22 … +167 °F
(monitoring head zone T
2
,
see drawing dimensions)
Pressure resistance (1)	 100 bar/1450 psi
Degree of protection (2)	 IP67
Material	 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316 Ti
		  hastelloy C4 2.4610
		  titanium G7 3.7235
Connector	 copper tin (CuZn)
Cable to electronic control unit	 LiYCY 4x2x0.75 mm2 (AWG 18),
		  light blue
(1) 	 Admissible operating pressure to DIN 2401, measured at max. temperature (= max.
	 medium temperature).
(2)	 with mating connector
CST-Ex-...
EC-type-examination Certificate to EN 60079-0:2012,
EN 60079-11:2012 und EN 60079-26:2007
type of protection
II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T100°C … T130°C Da
Maximum surface temperatures for dust
The dust Ex marking contains the maximum surface temperature. The
CST-Ex is marked with T100°C … T130°C. Dependent on maximum
admissible medium temperature the maximum surface temperature is
between 100 … 130°C. The following table shows this coherence:
max. medium temperature [°C] max. surface temperature [°C]
45 100
50 105
55 110
60 115
65 120
70 125
75 130
EDITION B www.flowvision-gmbh.de62
A
1